Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 12

## **COLLABORATION AGREEMENTS**

- 6 (1) Section 23D (collaboration agreements: accountability) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) for "police force collaboration agreement" substitute "collaboration agreement";
    - (b) for "police authority" substitute "policing body".
  - (3) In subsection (2), for "approving an agreement as mentioned in section 23(6), a police authority" substitute "making a collaboration agreement to which a chief officer of police is to be a party, a policing body".
  - (4) In subsection (3)—
    - (a) for "police authority" (in each place) substitute "policing body";
    - (b) for "consider making" substitute "make".
  - (5) In subsection (4), for "police authority" substitute "policing body".